PRODUCT TECHNICAL
DOCUMENTATION
PRIVACY TAG
SELECTIVE PUBLIC  VERSION 3.01  LAST UPDATE  JAN,2023
MINERASOME®
ZINC GLYCINATE-10P
LIPOSOMAL POWDER
Table of Contents
• Certificate of analysis (COA)
• Material safety data sheet (MSDS)
• Source Statement
• Elemental impurities statement
• General Lot numbering system guidance
• General label information-sample label
Page  1
PRIVACY
SELECTIVE PUBLIC
VERSION
3.01
LAST UPDATE
DEC,2022
CAT No.: EG-RM-LZG-2-25K
Batch No.: 46-DEC-LZG-22
Manufacturing Date: 14/12/2022
Retest Date: 13/06/2024
Revision No: 3.01
Test Reference Specification Result
90-110 mg/g 110  mg/g
<5% 1.3%
NMT 3 ppm 0.12 ppm
NMT 1ppm 0.01 ppm
NMT 1ppm 0.02 ppm
NLT 85% 92%
NMT 5 meq 1 meq
NMT 500 nm 279.4nm
Powder Conforms
Assay as elemental zinc
Loss on Drying at 105°C
Lead
Cadmium
Arsenic
Liposomal Efficiency
Peroxide value
Particle size
Appearance
Solubility  Sparingly Soluble Conforms
Taste Characteristic Conforms
Odor  Characteristic Conforms
NLT 95% Conforms Granulometry at mesh 60
Color
In-house-MOA-LZG-22
In-house- MOA-LOD-2
In-house- MOA-HMD-06
In-house- MOA-HMD-07
In-house- MOA-HMD-08
In-house- MOA-ETF-1
In-house - MOA-PV-3
In-house- MOA-PS-4
In-house- Visual MOA-OLV-1
In-house - MOA-OLS-2
In-house - MOA-OLS-23
In-house - MOA-OLS-23
In-house - MOA-MS-2
In-house - Visual MOA-OLV-2 Light yellow to tan Conforms
Microbiology Test Reference Specification Result
Total Plate Count In-house-MOA-MA-01 <1000 CFU/g Absent
Total Yeast and Mold In-house-MOA-MA-02 <100 CFU/g Absent
Escherichia coli In-house-MOA-MA-03 Absent Absent
Staphylococcus aureus In-house-MOA-MA-04 Absent Absent
Enterobacteriaceae In-house-MOA-MA-05 Absent Absent
THIS DOCUMENT IS UNCONTROLLED WHEN PRINTED
The electronic version of this document is the approved and most current.
Any printed version is uncontrolled and may not be current